### CARIBOO CHILCOTIN REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

### CAPITAL EXPENDITURE AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 191(1)

The	Board	of the	Cariboo	Chilcotin	Regional	Hospital	District	enacts	the	following	Capita
Expenditure Amendment Bylaw:											

### 1. Title

This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District Capital Expenditure (IH - OMH Bathroom Renovation for Wheelchair Accessibility) Amendment Bylaw No. 191(1), 2025".

### 2. Amendment

Schedule "A" of Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District Capital Expenditure (IH - OMH Bathroom Renovation for Wheelchair Accessibility) Bylaw No. 191, 2022 is hereby deleted and replaced with Schedule "A", attached to and forming part of this bylaw.

READ a first time this day of, 2025.							
READ a second time this day of, 2025.							
READ a third time this day of, 2025.							
ADOPTED this day of, 2025.							
	Chair						
	Corporate Officer						
I hereby certify this to be a true copy of "Cariboo Chilcotin Regional Hospital District Capital Expenditure (IH – OMH Bathroom Renovation for Wheelchair Accessibility) Amendment Bylaw No. 191(1), 2025".							
Corporate Officer							

# SCHEDULE "A"

### CARIBOO CHILCOTIN REGIONAL HOSPITAL DISTRICT

# SHAREABLE CAPITAL EXPENDITURE

# BYLAW NO. 191(1)

Name of	Project	CCRHD Share	Total Project		
Facility	Description	(40%)	Cost		
100 Mile District	OMH Bathroom	\$250,200	\$625,300		
General Hospital	Renovation for				
	Wheelchair				
	Accessibility				